

Notice:

Forest Hills Metro District will be conducting the Annual Fire Hydrant Flushing on September 26th thru 29th from 10:00am to 6:00pm

The benefits of flushing

- Confirmation of hydrant and valve operability
- Improved water quality by removing accumulated sediment
- Assuring effective chlorine disinfection levels
- Verification of proper pressure levels and flow for fire protection

Please be aware...

- There may be periods of low or high water pressure. If your home's Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) has not been tested or replaced recently, you may want to consider shutting off your main water valve to minimize the risk of possible damage due to excessive pressures.
- The flushing program may cause periods of discolored water in localized areas where flushing is being conducted. The discoloration is due to mobilization of particles and minerals by the high velocity water before they are discharged through the fire hydrants. The water will remain safe to use and generally clears within a few hours after flushing has been completed. Residents should monitor their water prior to starting laundry, especially when washing white clothes.
- **Notice of completion.** FHMD will send out an email notifying homeowners as soon as flushing is completed.

